

Agenda	Item	Number
		36

Date March 7, 2022

RESOLUTION SETTING DATE OF HEARING TO CONSIDER THE RECOMMENDED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PLAN FOR FISCAL YEARS 2022-2023 THROUGH 2025-2026

WHEREAS, the City Manager has submitted a revised recommended Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Plan which includes the Capital Improvement Plans for fiscal years 2022-2023 through 2025-2026 and includes the Capital Improvement Budgets for fiscal year 2021-2022, as amended, and fiscal year 2022-2023; and

WHEREAS, Section 384.15(3), Code of Iowa, requires a public hearing on the recommended Capital Improvement Program Plan prior to its adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that:

- 1. The City Clerk is hereby directed to immediately make available a sufficient number of copies of the recommended Capital Improvement Program Plan to meet the request of taxpayers and organizations and to have the copies of the recommended Capital Improvement Program Plan available for distribution and pickup at the City Hall Offices of the Mayor and City Clerk and at the City libraries.
- 2. The public hearing on the prepared Capital Improvement Program Plan is hereby fixed and set for the 21st day of March, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers in City Hall, Des Moines, Iowa, at which time any resident or taxpayer of the City may be heard for or against the prepared Capital Improvement Program Plan.

٥.		Clerk be and is hereby authorized and directed to	
hearing in the	attached for	rm in the Des Moines Register, a newspaper of ge	eneral circulation in the City of Des
		va, in accordance with Iowa Code Section 362.3.	
Moved	i by	to adopt, second by	·

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Lawrence R. McDowell
Lawrence R. McDowell
Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			AF	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayor	City	Clerl